Sonderfahrplan S4
Gultig von 23.03. bis 13.04.2020

Zug SB R SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB
4803 4303 4805 4809 4813 4227 4235 4825 4253 4833
Villach Hbf 6.18| [3] 7.09 7.18 9.18 11.18 13.18 15.18 17.18 19.18 21.18
. 0 6.21 7.11 7.21 9.21 11.21 13:21 15.21 17.21 19.21 21.21
Villach Westbahnhof 6.22]  7.12| 7.22| 922| 11.22] 1322 15.22| 17.22] 1922 21.22
Villach Warmbad 6.25 7.15 7.25 9.25 11.25 13:25 15.25 17.25 19.25 21.25
Fiarnitz 6.30 7.20 7.30 9.30 11.30 13:30 15.30 17.30 19.30 21.30
Neuhaus a. d. Gail 6.33 7.23 7.33 9.33 11.33 13:33 15.33 17.33 19.33 21.33
Pockau 6.36 7.27 7.36 9.36 11.36 13:36 15.36 17.36 19.36 21.36
Arnoldstein o] 6.40[ [3] 7.30 7.40 9.40 11.40 13:40 15.40 17.40 19.40 21.40
Arnoldstein i i i i i i i i i
Thorl-Maglern
Tarvisio Boscoverde 0 H H H H H i i i i
Arnoldstein 6.41 7.41 9.41 11.41 13:41 15.41 17.41 19.41 21.41
Notsch 6.51 7.51 9.51 11.51 13:51 15.51 17.51 19.51 21.51
Emmersdorf im Gailtal X 6.56 X 7.56 X 9.56] x11.56 13:56] x15.56| x17.56] x19.56| x21.56
St. Stefan-Vorderberg 7.02 8.02 10.02 12.02 14:02 16.02 18.02 20.02 22.02
Gortschach-Foérolach 7.07 8.07 10.07 12.07 14:07 16.07 18.07 20.07 22.07
Pressegger See X7.12 X 8.12] x10.12( x12.12 14:12| x16.12| x18.12] x20.12| x22.12
Vellach-Khiinburg X 7.15 x 8.15] x10.15| x12.15 14:15| x16.15| x18.15] x20.15( x22.15
Hermagor o] 7.18 8.18 10.18 12.18 14:18 16.18 18.18 20.18 22.18

Zug SB R SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB
4802 4844 4806 4226 4814 4242 4250 4826 4830 4832

Hermagor 5.44 7.44 9.44 11.44 13.44 15.44 17.44 19.44 20.44
Vellach-Khiinburg x 5.48 X7.48] x9.48] x11.48| x13.48( x15.48| x17.48] x19.48| x20.48
Pressegger See x 5.51 X 7.51 x9.51] x11.51| x13.51] x15.51| x17.51] x19.51| x20.51
Gortschach-Forolach 5.55 7.55 9.55 11.55 13.55 15.55 17.55 19.55 20.55
St. Stefan-Vorderberg 6.02 8.02 10.02 12.02 14.02 16.02 18.02 20.02 21.02
Emmersdorf im Gailtal X 6.06 x 8.06] x10.06( x12.06] x14.06] x16.06f x18.06] x20.06|] x21.06
Notsch 6.11 8.11 10.11 12.11 14.11 16.11 18.11 20.11 21.11

Arnoldstein 0] 6.21 8.21 10.21 12.21 14.21 16.21 18.21 20.21 21.21
Tarvisio Boscoverde
Thorl-Maglern

Arnoldstein 0] i i i i i i i i i

Arnoldstein 6.22] [3] 7.41 8.22 10.22 12.22 14.22 16.22 18.22 20.22 21.22
Pockau 6.25 7.44 8.25 10.25 12.25 14.25 16.25 18.25 20.25 21.25
Neuhaus a. d. Gail 6.28 7.47 8.28 10.28 12.28 14.28 16.28 18.28 20.28 21.28
Furnitz 6.31 7.50 8.31 10.31 12.31 14.31 16.31 18.31 20.31 21.31
Villach Warmbad 6.35 7.54 8.35 10.35 12.35 14.35 16.35 18.35 20.35 21.35

0 6.38 7.57 8.38 10.38 12.38 14.38 16.38 18.38 20.38 21.38
6.39 7.58 8.39 10.39 12.39 14.39 16.39 18.39 20.39 21.39
Villach Hbf 0 6.42| [3] 8.01 8.42 10.42 12.42 14.42 16.42 18.42 20.42 21.42

Villach Westbahnhof

[3] = Mo-Sa an Werktagen




